the Principal Bench in OA Nos-430/95 and 487/95 in its

order dated 26.10.99, the judgement delivered only

recently taking a similar view on identical facts.

14. In the circumstances the OA stands

dismissed on merits as well as on the ground of limitation

with costs of Rs.1500/- (Rupees one thousand five hundred

on 1 y) .

(Smt- Shanta Shastry)
Member (A)

'San. '

(V- Rajagopala Reddy)
Vice-chairman(J)